## OFFICE OF THE DISTRICT & SESSIONS JUDGE NORTH-WEST DISTRICT, ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

## CIRCULAR

In pursuance to letter no. no. 27608-27619/P&T/Admn.II(C)/2024 dated 24.04.2024 of the Administrative Officer (Judi.), Administration Branch-II (Central), Tis Hazari Courts, Delhi, all the Branch In-Charges posted in North-West District, Rohini Court Complex, Delhi are directed to send the regulsite information of all the Officers/officials i.e. Accounts Officer, SJA, JA and JJA posted in branches in the following prescribed proforma within 2 days to the Administration Branch-II, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi, for onward transmission of the information to the O/o the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (HQs), Delhi.

Details of last three Name of the official Designation postings (including present SI. No. Name of Branch & Emp. Code (i.e. SJA/JA/JJA) posting) along with duration of each posting

> (VINOD YADAV) OFFICER IN-CHARGE ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II NORTH-WEST DISTRICT ROHINI COURTS, DELHI

No. F2(1)/Cir./Admn.II/NW/2024/

14737-14773

Date: 26/04/2024

## Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to :-

All the Branch Incharges, North-West District, Rohini Court, Delhi with the direction to send the 1. requisite information of the staff posted in their respective branches within 02 days. 2.

The PS to the Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge (NW), Rohini Court, Delhi.

The Branch In-Charge, Computer Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on the official website 3. of this office. 4.

The Record Officer, North-West District, Rohini Courts, Delhi. 5.

The Dealing official in R&I Branch, Rohini Courts, Delhi for uploading on LAYERS.

(OFFICER IN-CHARGE) ADMINISTRATION BRANCH-II NORTH-WEST DISTRICT ROHINI COURTS, DELHI